

June 1, 2023



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Mary Carrera

Director of Event Operations

Phone: (916) 933-1335 ext. 104

El Dorado Hills Chamber Announces Brewfest 2023

Presented by RCP Construction

The El Dorado Hills Chamber of Commerce is pleased to announce El Dorado Hills Brewfest, presented by RCP Construction. Over 40 breweries will be pouring, including a handful of cideries and wineries, at the lush and scenic Serrano Visitor Center Village Green on Saturday, September 9, 2023, 4:00 – 7:00 PM. The event will include unlimited tastings, food trucks, and entertainment.

A VIP experience will again be offered at a limited number of 400 tickets with additional benefits, such as an hour early entry, a larger souvenir unlimited tasting glass, a VIP swag bag, and exclusive VIP lounge where guests will enjoy a special beer exclusively for VIP's and a tasty meal! Event proceeds benefit programs of the El Dorado Hills Chamber of Commerce.

Tickets: 2,000 total of VIP, General Admission, and Designated Drivers (Limit 400 VIP)

(21+ only, everyone will be carded, under age 12 OK with adult)

General Admission \$55 (4 PM Entry); V.I.P \$75 (3 PM Entry); Designated Driver \$20

Website: https://www.facebook.com/eldoradohillsbrewfest.org

El Dorado Hills Brewfest, presented by RCP Construction, is also made possible with the generous investment of the Chamber's <u>Premier Partners</u>: El Dorado Hills Town Center, Wells Fargo, Holiday Inn Express & Suites, Red Hawk Casino/Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians, Parker Development Company, Marshall Medical Center, El Dorado Disposal, a Waste Connections Company, A.G. Spanos Companies, Village Life Newspapers, Dignity Health Mercy Hospital of Folsom, Group One Consulting, Blue Shield of California, Winn Communities and ProEquity Asset Management.

The Chamber produced the 1st Annual El Dorado Hills Brewfest in 2019 "to showcase our wonderful community to the Sacramento Region, with the ultimate goal of someone deciding to relocate here or better yet, relocate their business here," shared Debbie Manning, President, and CEO. The Chamber is appreciative for all the support since our inaugural Brewfest in 2019, pivoting to Brewfest in a Box in 2020, and reconvening to a bigger and expanded in person event since 2021.

###